B« Semi-Live

| |
Chair:
13:00 TBN 11:40 The Management of Renal Vein Bleeding in Robotic Assisted
Christoph Michalski Rection of Ectopic Pheochromocytoma
13:10  Best of Robot-assisted Partial Nephrectomy Daohu Wang
Alexandre Mottrie 11:50  Organ-sparing Female Cystectomy
13:20  The Use of Buccal Mucosa to Repair Ureteral Stricture with Intracorporeal Neobladder
Vito Pansadoro Peter Wiklund
13:30  Enbloc Technique for Robotic RPLND 12:00 TBN
James Porter Xu Zhang
13:40 Discussion 12:10 Discussion
14:00 Positive Surgical Margins during Partial Nephrectomy 12:25  Special Act: Dani Arnold
Jacob Ramon 13:00 End of Conference*
14:10  Tips and Tricks of Off-clamp Partial Nephrectom
& Ko’z)n Ho Rha R R y *Meet the experts in the meeting hub
14:20  Discussion
14:30 Coffee Break* / Special Act
Chair:
15:00 Established and Experimental Techniques to Improve Phallo- Venue
splasty Outcomes: How to Optimize a Hypercomplex Surgery German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ),
Richard Santucci Communication Center, Heidelberg, Germany
15:10  TBN
Stefan Siemer Registration
15:20  Surgical Strategies for Radical Cystectomy g . . . .
and Urinary Diversion You can elt.her register o.nllne: semi-live.org
Arnulf Stenzl or by e-mail: semi-live@interplan.de
15:30 Lo.ng-term“Compllcatlons of Pelvic Irradiation Conference fee with an early bird discount until November 15, 2023:
Michael Stockle EUR 280.-
15:40 Discussion ) o
16:00 Special Act: Registration includes:

End of Conference day*

Saturday, January 20, 2024

10:00

Chair:
10:20

10:30

10:40

10:50

11:00
11:20

Live Surgery s\:_m\-\_\“‘:- on AR

:

Nerve Sparing and Continence Preservation
Ashutosh Tewari

Orthotopic Neobladder

George Thalmann

Best of Tm Fiber Laser Technology

Olivier Traxer

Penile Transplants

André van der Merwe

Discussion

Coffee Break* / Special Act

* Admission to the scientific sessions
¢ Conference material
 Coffee breaks

Meet us:

When: Friday, January 19", 19:30
Where:  Kulturbrauerei Heidelberg, Leyergasse 6, 69117 Heidelberg

CME

The program will be submitted to the EACCME® and the State Medical
Association Baden-Wiirttemberg for accreditation of Continuing
Medical Education (CME)

Event oganization

INTERPLAN

Congress, Meeting & Event Management AG
Landsberger Straf3e 155 - 80687 Miinchen
info@interplan.de - www.interplan.de
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Conference announcement

«Semi-Live 2024

January 18" - 20t 2024

Department of Urology
University Hospital of Heidelberg

Faculty

Riccardo Autorino, Peter Black, Aldo Bocciardi, Renaud Bollens, Alberto
Breda, Christian Chaussy, Ralph Clayman, Jiirgen Debus, Mahesh Desai,
Mihir Desai, Michael Droller, Margit Fisch, Richard Foster, Richard Gaston,
Mohamed Ghoneim, Inderbir Gill, Magdalena Gortz, Bertrand Guillonneau,
Richard Hautmann, Thomas Herrmann, Markus Hohenfellner, Hedvig
Hricak, Karin Lehrich, Lukas Lusuardi, Luis Martinez-Pifeiro, Christoph
Michalski, Alexandre Mottrie, Vito Pansadoro, James Porter, Jacob Ramon,
Koon Ho Rha, Richard Santucci, Viktoria Schiitz, Stefan Siemer, Mark Solo-
way, Arnulf Stenzl, Michael Stockle, Ash Tewari, George Thalmann, Olivier
Traxer, André van der Merwe, Daohu Wang, Peter Wiklund, Manfred Wirth,
Jorn Witt, Xu Zhang



H«Semi-Live

Dear Colleagues,

We cordially invite you to “BEST OF ... SEMI-LIVE”
from January 18" — 20", 2024. For the fourth time,
the beautiful site of Heidelberg welcomes some of
the internationally most renowned and experienced
experts to present their best anatomical landmarks
and access strategies, important steps, tricks, pitfalls
and complication management in urologic surgery.

Semi Live 2024

 Urologic Surgery:
Endourology, Open, Laparoscopy, Robotics

e International Renowned Surgeons Present:
Best Cases Ever

* Heritage Session:
Reviewing the Outstanding Development
in Urologic Surgery by Some of its Finest Contributors

e Semi-Live on Air:
Transcontinental Broadcasted Live Surgeries

* Hands-on Workshops:
Latest Innovations in Technology and Oncology

We are very much looking forward to welcoming you to
Heidelberg.

Best regards on behalf of the organizing committee,

Magdalena Gortz Viktoria Schiitz
Markus Hohenfellner Meike Stoeck
Department of Urology, University Hospital Heidelberg

Workshops

Wednesday, January, 17'", 2024

Semi-Live workshops with a brief theoretical introduction
provide intensive hands-on training sessions and case
discussions, guided by skilled experts.

Reservation are done on a first-come-first-served basis.

Workshop 1:
Digital Operating Room and Digital Twins
OP 4.1 - CLINIC 5.1 - DATA 5.0

Workshop 2:

European Training in Basic Laparoscopic Urological Skills (E-BLUS)

Workshop 3:

Endoscopic Stone Treatment Step 1 — Basic (EST s1)

Workshop 4:

Uro-Oncological Compass — Navigation through the
Therapy Landscape of Prostate Cancer

Workshop 5:

Robotic Surgery — Basic/Intermediate/Expert

e Basic Procedure: Radical Prostatectomy

* Intermediate Procedure: Partial Nephrectomy

e Expert Procedure: Reconstructive Urological Surgery

Conference Program

Thursday, January 18", 2024

10:00

10:10

Chair:
10:30

10:40

10:50

Chair:
11:00

11:10

11:20

11:30

11:50

12:10

Chair:
13:10

13:20

13:30

13:40

13:50

14:00
14:30
15:00

Welcome
Markus Hohenfellner

Live Surgery

Single-port Robotic Surgery

Riccardo Autorino

Best of Continent Cutaneous Diversion
Peter Black

Discussion

TBN

Aldo Bocciardi
Laparoscopic Emergencies
Renaud Bollens

Step by Step Development of Robotic Surgery
with the Hugo Medtronic System
Alberto Breda

Discussion

Special Act
Industry Symposium / Lunch Break*

Flexible Ureteroscopy
Ralph Clayman

Precision Radiotherapy in Prostate Cancer
Jurgen Debus

PCNL Journey from 73% to 100%

Mahesh Desai

The Best of Robotic Radical Cystectomy and Intracorporeal
Diversion: Technique and tricks

Mihir Desai

Distal Urethroplasty

Margit Fisch

Discussion

Coffee Break* / Special Act

Live Surgery

Chair:
15:20

15:30
15:40

15:50

16:00

16:10

16:20
16:50

Nerve-Sparing Technique during Cystoprostatectomies
Richard Gaston

Anastomotic Urethroplasty for Proximal Urethral Strictures
Mohamed Ghoneim

Robotic IVC Thrombectomy Surgery

Inderbir Gill

25 Years Modifications in Laparoscopic Radical Prostatectomy.
Lessons learned.

Bertrand Guillonneau

Best of Continence Sparing in AEEP?

Concepts, Anatomy and Plausibility

Thomas Herrmann

Integrated Diagnostics
Hedvig Hricak

Discussion

Special Act
End of Conference Day *

Friday, January 19'", 2024

Chair:
09:00

09:10

09:20

09:30

To Master the HoLEP-technique

Karin Lehrich

Do We Have a Best of Surgery for BPO 2024
Lukas Lusuardi

The Best Reconstruction Technique

for Complicated Uro-rectal Fistulas

Luis Martinez-Pifieiro

Discussion

Heritage Session - Organized by Richard Hautmann
Chair: Richard Hautmann

09:45

11:00
11:10

11:40

12:00

More than 200 Years of Cumulative Experience and Excellence:
Do’s and Don’ts in Urologic Surgery. Reflections of Some of the
Greatest Personalities in our Specialty.

Christian Chaussy, Michael Droller, Richard Foster,

Mark Soloway

Special Act: Dani Arnold

Coffee Break*

Live Surgery

Full Preservation of Periprostatic Structures in Robot-assisted

Prostatectomy: The Sleeve Technique
Jorn Witt (from Gronau - Germany)

Industry Symposium / Lunch Breal*



