■ Semi-Live

Chair:	
13:00	TBN Christoph Michalski
13:10	Best of Robot-assisted Partial Nephrectomy Alexandre Mottrie
13:20	The Use of Buccal Mucosa to Repair Ureteral Stricture Vito Pansadoro
13:30	Enbloc Technique for Robotic RPLND James Porter
13:40	Discussion
14:00	Positive Surgical Margins during Partial Nephrectomy Jacob Ramon
14:10	Tips and Tricks of Off-clamp Partial Nephrectomy Koon Ho Rha
14:20	Discussion
14:30	Coffee Break* / Special Act
Chair:	
15:00	Established and Experimental Techniques to Improve Phallo- splasty Outcomes: How to Optimize a Hypercomplex Surgery Richard Santucci

15:00	Established and Experimental Techniques to Improve Phallo- splasty Outcomes: How to Optimize a Hypercomplex Surger Richard Santucci
15:10	TBN Stefan Siemer
15:20	Surgical Strategies for Radical Cystectomy and Urinary Diversion Arnulf Stenzl
15:30	Long-term Complications of Pelvic Irradiation Michael Stöckle
15:40	Discussion
16:00	Special Act: End of Conference day*

Saturday, January 20th, 2024

10:00	Live Surgery SEMI-LIVE ON AIR
ch du	
Chair:	
10:20	Nerve Sparing and Continence Preservation Ashutosh Tewari
10:30	Orthotopic Neobladder George Thalmann
10:40	Best of Tm Fiber Laser Technology Olivier Traxer
10:50	Penile Transplants André van der Merwe
11:00	Discussion
11:20	Coffee Break* / Special Act

11:40	The Management of Renal Vein Bleeding in Robotic Assisted Rection of Ectopic Pheochromocytoma Daohu Wang
11:50	Organ-sparing Female Cystectomy with Intracorporeal Neobladder Peter Wiklund
12:00	TBN Xu Zhang
12:10	Discussion
12:25	Special Act: Dani Arnold
13:00	End of Conference*

Venue

German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ), Communication Center, Heidelberg, Germany

*Meet the experts in the meeting hub

Registration

You can either register online: semi-live.org or by e-mail: semi-live@interplan.de

Conference fee with an early bird discount until November 15th, 2023: EUR 280,-

Registration includes:

- Admission to the scientific sessions
- Conference material
- Coffee breaks

Meet us:

hen: Friday, January 19th, 19:30

Where: Kulturbrauerei Heidelberg, Leyergasse 6, 69117 Heidelberg

CME

The program will be submitted to the EACCME® and the State Medical Association Baden-Württemberg for accreditation of Continuing Medical Education (CME)

Event oganization

INTERPLAN

Congress, Meeting & Event Management AG Landsberger Straße 155 · 80687 München info@interplan.de · www.interplan.de

Patrons



















Sponsors





























For further information about the sponsors see semi-live.org



Conference announcement



January 18th - 20th, 2024

Department of Urology University Hospital of Heidelberg

Faculty

Riccardo Autorino, Peter Black, Aldo Bocciardi, Renaud Bollens, Alberto Breda, Christian Chaussy, Ralph Clayman, Jürgen Debus, Mahesh Desai, Mihir Desai, Michael Droller, Margit Fisch, Richard Foster, Richard Gaston, Mohamed Ghoneim, Inderbir Gill, Magdalena Görtz, Bertrand Guillonneau, Richard Hautmann, Thomas Herrmann, Markus Hohenfellner, Hedvig Hricak, Karin Lehrich, Lukas Lusuardi, Luis Martínez-Piñeiro, Christoph Michalski, Alexandre Mottrie, Vito Pansadoro, James Porter, Jacob Ramon, Koon Ho Rha, Richard Santucci, Viktoria Schütz, Stefan Siemer, Mark Soloway, Arnulf Stenzl, Michael Stöckle, Ash Tewari, George Thalmann, Olivier Traxer, André van der Merwe, Daohu Wang, Peter Wiklund, Manfred Wirth, Jörn Witt, Xu Zhang

■ Semi-Live

Dear Colleagues,

We cordially invite you to "BEST OF ... SEMI-LIVE" from January 18th – 20th, 2024. For the fourth time, the beautiful site of Heidelberg welcomes some of the internationally most renowned and experienced experts to present their best anatomical landmarks and access strategies, important steps, tricks, pitfalls and complication management in urologic surgery.

Semi Live 2024

- Urologic Surgery: Endourology, Open, Laparoscopy, Robotics
- International Renowned Surgeons Present:
 Best Cases Ever
- Heritage Session:
 Reviewing the Outstanding Development
 in Urologic Surgery by Some of its Finest Contributors
- Semi-Live on Air: Transcontinental Broadcasted Live Surgeries
- Hands-on Workshops:
 Latest Innovations in Technology and Oncology

We are very much looking forward to welcoming you to Heidelberg.

Best regards on behalf of the organizing committee,

Magdalena GörtzViktoria SchützMarkus HohenfellnerMeike StoeckDepartment of Urology, University Hospital Heidelberg

Workshops

Wednesday, January, 17th, 2024

Semi-Live workshops with a brief theoretical introduction provide intensive hands-on training sessions and case discussions, guided by skilled experts.

Reservation are done on a first-come-first-served basis.

Workshop 1:

Digital Operating Room and Digital Twins

OP 4.1 - CLINIC 5.1 - DATA 5.0

Workshop 2:

European Training in Basic Laparoscopic Urological Skills (E-BLUS)

Workshop 3:

Endoscopic Stone Treatment Step 1 – Basic (EST s1)

Workshop 4:

Uro-Oncological Compass – Navigation through the Therapy Landscape of Prostate Cancer

Workshop 5:

Robotic Surgery - Basic/Intermediate/Expert

- **Basic** Procedure: Radical Prostatectomy
- Intermediate Procedure: Partial Nephrectomy
- **Expert** Procedure: Reconstructive Urological Surgery

Conference Program

Thursday, January 18th, 2024

10:00	Welcome Markus Hohenfellner	Olf No. on
10:10	Live Surgery	SEMI-LIVE ON AIK

Chair:

Cilaii.	
10:30	Single-port Robotic Surgery Riccardo Autorino
10:40	Best of Continent Cutaneous Diversion Peter Black
10:50	Discussion

Chair:

11:00	TBN Aldo Bocciardi
11:10	Laparoscopic Emergencies Renaud Bollens
11:20	Step by Step Development of Robotic Surgery with the Hugo Medtronic System Alberto Breda
11:30	Discussion
11:50	Special Act
12:10	Industry Symposium / Lunch Break*

Chair:

13:10	Flexible Ureteroscopy Ralph Clayman	
13:20	Precision Radiotherapy in Prostate Jürgen Debus	Cancer
13:30	PCNL Journey from 73% to 100% Mahesh Desai	
13:40	The Best of Robotic Radical Cystect Diversion: Technique and tricks Mihir Desai	tomy and Intracorporeal
13:50	Distal Urethroplasty Margit Fisch	
14:00	Discussion	
14:30	Coffee Break* / Special Act	_
15:00	Live Surgery	SEMI-LIVE ON AIR

Chair:

15:20	Richard Gaston
15:30	Anastomotic Urethroplasty for Proximal Urethral Strictures Mohamed Ghoneim
15:40	Robotic IVC Thrombectomy Surgery Inderbir Gill
15:50	25 Years Modifications in Laparoscopic Radical Prostatectomy. Lessons learned. Bertrand Guillonneau
16:00	Best of Continence Sparing in AEEP? Concepts, Anatomy and Plausibility Thomas Herrmann
16:10	Integrated Diagnostics Hedvig Hricak
16:20	Discussion
16:50	Special Act End of Conference Day *

15:20 Nerve-Sparing Technique during Cyctoproctatectomies

Friday, January 19th, 2024

Chair:

Ciluii.	
09:00	To Master the HoLEP-technique Karin Lehrich
09:10	Do We Have a Best of Surgery for BPO 2024 Lukas Lusuardi
09:20	The Best Reconstruction Technique for Complicated Uro-rectal Fistulas Luis Martínez-Piñeiro
09:30	Discussion

Heritage Session - Organized by Richard Hautmann

Chair: Richard Hautmann

Chair: Richard Hauthaini			
	09:45	More than 200 Years of Cumulative Experience and Excellence: Do's and Don'ts in Urologic Surgery. Reflections of Some of the Greatest Personalities in our Specialty. Christian Chaussy, Michael Droller, Richard Foster, Mark Soloway	
	11:00	Special Act: Dani Arnold	
	11:10	Coffee Break*	
	11:40	Live Surgery Full Preservation of Periprostatic Structures in Robot-assisted Prostatectomy: The Sleeve Technique Jörn Witt (from Gronau - Germany)	
	12:00	Industry Symposium / Lunch Break*	